PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marconi Communications, Inc.	06/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marconi Intellectual Property (Ringfence) Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Marconi Drive	
City:	Warrendale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10759708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)782-8585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-782-3939

Email: pmerrill@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Patricia Ann Merrill
Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker
Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1692

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Raden

Total Attachments: 2

source=MARCONII#page1.tif source=MARCONII#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014735 FRAME: 0094

500001021

H \$40.00

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 3rd day of June 2004

BETWEEN:

- (1) MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its registered office at 3000 Marconi Drive, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America ("the Assignor") of the one part; and
- (2) MARCONI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (RINGFENCE) INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its registered office at 3000 Marconi Drive, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America ("the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor is the applicant for the US Patent Application Serial Number 10/759708 filed 14 January 2004 ("the Patent Application").
- (b) The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent Application.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee who accepts, the Patent Application together with the Assignor's full right, title and interest therein and thereto together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof subject to existing licences granted under the Patent Application by the Assignor to third parties.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor shall, on being required to do so by the Assignee and at the cost and expense of the Assignee, now or at any time in the future, execute all such documents (including obtaining notarisations and other necessary attestations) as the Assignee may reasonably consider necessary for giving full effect to this Assignment and securing to the Assignee the full benefit of the rights in this Assignment.

3. GOVERNING LAW

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

M/2761.PC-US P/63330.USA

> PATENT REEL: 014735 FRAME: 0095

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties the day and year above written.

Signed by MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	Colin Francis HOSTE		
Date of Signature	3 June 2004		
in the presence of:	Signature of witness		
Signed by MARCONI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (RINGFENCE) INC.			
	lan Terry COLLIER		
Date of Signature	3 JUNE 2004		
in the presence of:	The state of the s		

Signature of witness

M/2761.PC-US P/63330.USA

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 014735 FRAME: 0096